
General $1,139,049

Capital Outlay $1,595,188

Special Education $1,377,412

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $1.684

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.092

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,347,717

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$1,347,717Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $296,813,755

Owner Occupied $99,147,292

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $37,110,006

Total $433,071,053

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

10.2

14.8%

27.0

$43,246Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 238.850

9-12 99.010

246.982

105.927

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 359.787 374.836

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 375

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 4

District Dropout Rate 1.3%

% Special Needs Students* 15.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 26.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.7%

26

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 206

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 348

Educational Funds $9,594

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 33.93

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 349.07

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

14

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

19.7

18.9

17.1

19.1

18.7
58

2020-2021 Profile of Viborg-Hurley School District 60-6

Home County: Turner

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 21.926 21.926

203 W Park Ave, Viborg, SD  57070

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $57,598

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,470,093

PK Instruction $68,046

Adult Instruction $0

$344,305

$12,259

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $5,482

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $170,156

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,230,283

County $27,391

State $1,417,718

Federal $102,762

Total $2,778,155

$926,555

$0

$0

$174,000

$735,624

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,100,555 $735,624

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$57,626

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$226,441

$330,937

$168,937

$0

$1,992

$0

$134,053

$0

$0

$0

$134,228

$17,291

$159,803

$44,030

$27,753

$0

$0

$0

$74,394

$64,198

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$106,794 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$407,730 $186,716 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,314,991

$51,924

$0

$149,909

$224,571

$64,499

$0

$96,564

$88,081

$0

$49,522

$0

$0

$109,558

$371,698

$15,540

$0

$46,442

$71,547

$33,732

$0

$16,744

$7,551

$0

$6,993

$100

$0

$14,402

$88,361

$12,259

$0

$171,733

$64,058

$3,601

$0

$306,960

$23,490

$199,676

$225

$0

$0

$24,498

$100,762

$581

$0

$16,931

$11,549

$474

$0

$121,290

$40,944

$6,684

$761

$0

$0

$32,242

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$52,660

$122,739

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,784

$0

$0

$3,222

$3,243

$4,488

$0

$229

$47,938

$4,460

$125

$5,382

$134,228

$6,748

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Viborg-Hurley School District 60-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$204,806 $210,820

$2,954,616 $538,479 $588,150Total Expenditures

$2,149,619 $584,748 $894,862 $332,217 $175,399 $212,846


