as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Viborg-Hurley School District 60-6

203 W Park Ave, Viborg, SD 57070

Home County: Turner Area in Square Miles: 206

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	375
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	348
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	349.07
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	4
Home School ADM	33.93
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	58
% Special Needs Students*	15.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	26.4%
District Dropout Rate	1.3%
District Attendance Rate	95.7%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.9
Number of Graduates	26

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$43,246
Avg Years of Experience	10.2
% with Advanced Degrees	14.8%
Certified Instructional Staff	27.0
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	17.1
Math	18.9
Reading	19.7
Science	19.1
Composite Score	18.7
Number Tested	14

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$57,598

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	21.926	21.926
KG-8	238.850	246.982
9-12	99.010	105.927
Total	359.787	374.836

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$9,594

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$1,347,717
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,347,717

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$433,071,053
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$37,110,006
Owner Occupied	\$99,147,292
Agricultural	\$296,813,755
e	

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,139,049
Capital Outlay	\$1,595,188
Special Education	\$1,377,412
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$1.684
Capital Outlay	\$2.092
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$1,230,283	\$926,555	\$735,624	Impact Aid	
County	\$27,391	\$0	\$0	Bond Redempti	on
State	\$1,417,718	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	
Federal	\$102,762	\$174,000	\$0	Food Service	
Total	\$2,778,155	\$1,100,555	\$735,624	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

_	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,470,093	\$64,198	\$344,305
PK Instruction	\$68,046	\$0	\$12,259
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$226,441	\$1,992	\$159,803
Administration Services	\$330,937	\$0	\$44,030
Fiscal Services	\$106,794	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$407,730	\$186,716	\$0
Transportation Services	\$168,937	\$134,053	\$27,753
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$5,482	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$134,228	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$170,156	\$17,291	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,954,616	\$538,479	\$588,150

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,314,991	\$371,698	\$88,361	\$100,762	\$0	\$2,784
PK Instruction	\$51,924	\$15,540	\$12,259	\$581	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$149,909	\$46,442	\$171,733	\$16,931	\$0	\$3,222
Administration Services	\$224,571	\$71,547	\$64,058	\$11,549	\$0	\$3,243
Fiscal Services	\$64,499	\$33,732	\$3,601	\$474	\$0	\$4,488
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$96,564	\$16,744	\$306,960	\$121,290	\$52,660	\$229
Transportation Services	\$88,081	\$7,551	\$23,490	\$40,944	\$122,739	\$47,938
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$199,676	\$6,684	\$0	\$4,460
Community Services	\$49,522	\$6,993	\$225	\$761	\$0	\$125
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$100	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$5,382
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$134,228
Co-Curricular	\$109,558	\$14,402	\$24,498	\$32,242	\$0	\$6,748
Total Expenditures	\$2,149,619	\$584,748	\$894,862	\$332,217	\$175,399	\$212,846

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.